

MODOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/12/2 BID OPENING DATE:		2012	DTD (DPENING TIME 01	;30PM
T-0.00000000000000000000000000000000000				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPHICE	TNOOM
001	I	JS	936-73	1	
	1		<u>.</u>	\$ 27,900	\$27,90000
	INSTALL CARD	ACCE\$S S	YSTEM IN BLDGS 86	AND 88	′
		1 1			
		RE	QUEST FOR QUOTATION	DN	
			(RFQ)		
			CONSTRUCTION		
			TE PURCHASING DIV		
			INIA DIVISION OF		
			PROVIDE THE AGENO AND EQUIPMENT TO		
			BUILDING 86 LOCA		
			8 LOCATED AT 7 PL		
			EST VIRGINIA PER		
100	PECIFICATION				
	il U				
			ILL BE HELD ON 04		
			CATION AT 7 PLAYER	S CLUB DRIVE	
			IRGINIA. ALL	THE MILE MEDITAL	
			E REQUIRED TO ATT		
			HE BID. NO ONE P		HELEIVEL
	EPRESENT MOR				
					2812 MAY 10 PM 1: 0
			ILL BE MADE AVAIL		2012111111
	OTENTIAL BII			LL SERVE AS THE	MAY DUDOLINGUES
			IFYING ATTENDANCE		
			PROVIDE YOUR COMPANDE S		DIVISION
	IN DISQUALIF			HATE WILL NOT	
			MENTATION TO VERI		
	- 71 E	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	SNOITIONS .	
SIGNATURE	1/3 /	62	TELEPHONE	04-465-0947 DATE	5-10-2012
TITLE POST	T	EIN 14- 8/	19-325	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

	TED .	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/12/2		1	D.T.D. O	DENTING MINE 01	. 2.0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Committee of the Commit			30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S W I	OMPLETED TO HEET, THE VILL NOT AS VAILURE TO ADDITION, W	HE INFORMAT FURCHASING SUME ANY RE COMPLETE TH E REQUEST T	BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDA HAT ALL POTENTIAL ND FAX NUMBER.	HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. IN	
I E E	HE STARTING ATE, BUT PORTION OF SIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	G TIME FOR RIOR TO THE PHE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT THE PRE-BID BID WILL NO	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE ER CONCLUSION OF , BUT DURING ANY T BE PERMITTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
I Y	BE SUBMITTE	D IN WRITIN ATE PURCHAS	NCERNING THIS SOI G TO KRISTA FERRE ING DIVISION VIA RISTA.S.FERRELL@W	LL IN THE WEST FAX AT 304-558-	
		R ALL TECHN E OF BUSINE	ICAL QUESTIONS IS	04/27/2012	
I	FORMAL WRIT	TEN ADDENDU	S RECEIVED WILL E IM TO BE ISSUED BY DLINE HAS LAPSED.	THE PURCHASING	
	THE VENDOR INCLUDING T ONLY INFORM RFQ SPECIFI	AND ANY STA HAT MADE AT ATION ISSUE CATIONS BY NG IS BINDI		NOT BINDING, RE-BID MEETING. ADDED TO THE PEN ADDENDUM	
	/////	SEE SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	15 7	1	TELEPHONE	204-465-0947 DATE	5-10-2012
TITLE		FEIN	0.00	ADDDESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

T

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/12/2						DID O	D 1387	TAIC TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		5/10/2	***************************************	OBAT I			PEN		
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NÖ.	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ERMITT STATE E THE BII CONTACT	TED WIT BUYER. D. THE	TUOH VIOI TATR NA YN	THE E	VENDOR ANI XPRESS WRI MAY RESUI ER LISTED INQUIRIES	TTEN C T IN R ABOVE	ONS EJE IS	SENT OF THE ECTION OF THE SOLE	
	(1) HE THE BIT THE BIT THE BIT THE BIT	OR SHE OR AN ODER, (ODER IN ODER HA	IS A Y DOC 2) TH A CC S PRC	UTHORUMENT AT HE NTRAC	S RELATED OR SHE IS	HE BIDD THERET S AUTHO FIONSHI ED WITH	ER O C RIZ P,	TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF MED TO BIND AND (3) THAT	
	TION FOR EQUIRATE SUBMIT THE BITO SUBMITHE BITO SUBMITHE BITO SUBMITHE BITO PROPERTY OF PR	IRGINIA DR A PU ES EACH AT THE D. THE E SIGNE VENDOR , CHAPT MIT THE D SHALL TO PRO (45)	BLIC VEND SAME ENCLO D AND S'S CO ER 21 ESIGN RESU CEED: THE	IMPRO OR TH TIME SED I SUBM MPLIA OF T ED DE LT IE AR DA AGENO SUCCE	VEMENT COLUMN AT SUBMITS AN AFFIDE RUG-FREE WITH WEST VIOLE UG-FREE WOUG-FREE WOUG-FREE AT CONTRACT AYS AFTER CONTRACT	NSTRUCT S A BID AVIT OF WORKPLA H THE B THE PRO IRGINIA ORKPLAC FICATIO T IS TO THE NOT SUE A W DORS.	FCCCE FCCE F	OR THE WORK TO OMPLIANCE WITH	
	RIGHT '	TO CANO		IS CO		MEDIATE	LY	UPON WRITTEN	
SIGNATURE	2/2)	TENOBOIDE (ON I)	TELEPHONE _	2011	-445-0947 DATE	5-10-2012
TITLE Desirit	10) V	EIN	0		3	07-	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ma Dean La	T	ľ	14	. 7/.10	-375		- 1	ADDITEGO OTIANGE	O TO DE HOTED ADOTE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFGNUMBER Quotation

GSD126453

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 04/12/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/10/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE -10-2012 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 04-3619-325



VENDOR

TITLE

1

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

GSD126453

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRIN	TED	TÉŘ	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/12/2		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					01 2004
BID OPENING DATE:	C	5/10/2	012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

N E S S	ATERIA ONDS M RREVOC OLVENT TATE C IN LIEU NDER S CCECPT	AL BOND MAY BE CABLE I	FOR PROVI ETTER Y CON VIRO BOND 0. I	100% DED 3 OF 0 PANY INIA WILL ERSON	OF THE AMOUNT ON THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO A LETTER OF ONLY BE ALLOWED	CHECKS ARE NOT	CK,
	() MA	AINTENA NG THE CCESSFU	NCE E ROOF]	OND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	R MAINTENANCE BO REQUIREMENT OF	ИС
1	EXHIBI' COMEST: PROJEC'	IC ALUN	INUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN P	UELIC WORKS	
	SEQ., ALTERA' FUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	EVERY (TION, ITON, ITON), ITON, ITON	ONTRA REPAID OF STO O,000 OUTRED TEM TEM TEM MINUM IS LE	CT FOR THE COLUCT OF THE OF THE OF THE COLUCT OF THE COLUC	PROVEMENT OR MAE COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL ACT TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ PUBLIC WORKS S SS OR STEEL, UN AN \$50,000 OR L ED IN PUBLIC WO	, RECONSTRUCTION INTENANCE OF THAN \$50,000 ANI COST OF STEEL IS 10,000 POUNDS OF CEPT ONLY ALUMIN THE UNITED STATE UIPMENT PURCHASE HALL BE MADE OF LESS THE COST OF ORKS PROJECTS.	D, S F NU ES. ED
SIGNATURE			,) SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE		DATE 5-10-2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

Ö

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRINTED	TERN	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
04/12/2012					TNG TIME 01.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	05/10/20		BID () PEN		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP OAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ACC TO 1 20% PRO PRO LABO DEP.	EPTED ONLY BE UNREASO OR MORE H DUCTS. IF DUCTS TO B OR SURPLUS ARTMENT OF Y IF DOMES	IF THE CONABLE. SUIGHER THAN THE DOMES E SUPPLIED AREA", AS LABOR, FO	GLASS OR STEEL IST OF DOMESTIC IST OF DOMESTIC ISTEM OF COST IS UNREATED FOR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE REIGN PRODUCTS ISTARE 30% OR MADE PRODUCTS.	PROD ASON FOR LASS A " UNII	OUCTS IS FOUND IABLE IF IT IS FOREIGN MADE S OR STEEL SUBSTANTIAL TED STATES BE SUPPLIED	
PRO DET ALU THA OFF RED ALL	VISIONS, T ERMINES TH MINUM, GLA N THE LOWE ICE MAY RE UCTION IN VENDORS M	HE SPENDIN AT THERE E SS OR STEE ST BID DOM QUEST, IN THE LOWEST UST INDICA	OF A CONTRACT UPONT OF A CONTRACT UPONT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT UPONT OF THE CONTRACT	E SE LIK NABI THE LUA OMES IF	PENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER E SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODUCTS. THEY ARE	
	. 3/88 IBIT 9					
PRO	JECT ADDEN	DA	CKNOWLEDGEMENT			
dr	ABIDE BY T	HE FOLLOWI	AND/OR AGENCY S NG SCHEDULE IN DENDA FOR STATE	IBSU	JING	
(L) AND		ALL PARTI	NEER SHALL PREP ES THAT HAVE PR VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	obui	RED DRAWINGS	
SIGNATURE		>	TELEPHONE		DATE	5-10-2012
TITLE	5	EIN		07-	465-0947 ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER .

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRIM	NTED.	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÖB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/12/		= /4 0 /0	010	PTD C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE		05/10/2		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP ÇAT.	HEM NOMBER	ONTTRICE	
100 mg	AND LIS FURCHAS SEND A	T SHAL SING DI COPY C	L BE FORWA	NDUM TO THE STAT	R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALSO	
0.0	INTERES	STED PA S DATE. VITHIN	RTIES AND ANY ADD	ND THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E NDUM SHOULD BE F (14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID	
9	EIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AP ION MAY	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE O PLY TO AN BE FOR A	TO THE STATE RULES AND REC	ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TH	
	REV. 11	L/96				
	EXHIBIT	r 10				
	ADDEND	JM ACKN	OWLEDGEME	T		
	ADDEND	JM(S) A	ND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOI ADE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
	ADDEND	JM NOS.	:			
	NO. 1		'	2. RP7		
SIGNATURE			SEE P	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	C /
7	8	0 1	EIN	30	9 465-0947	5-10-2012
TITLE Presion	Sent	F	NU-26	19-325		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

Ţ

GSD126453

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Plateau Electric Inc **ADZDOR** P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT LEHN	AS
04/12/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
	1
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.	l
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL	
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY	
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE	
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE	
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OIL LOUIS THE SPECIFICATION OF	
SIGNATURE	
Plateau ElecTric Inc COMPANY	
Plateau Fizchie LNCCOMPANY	
5. 10. 2012DATE	
REV. 11/96	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL	
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE	
SIGNATURE 7/4/10 5-10-201	
TITLE PCCSIDENT FEIN 04-3619-325 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB	BOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER GSD126453

Ö

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TÉŘ	MS OF SAL	E	\$HIP VI/	V		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	1
04/12/2									0.1.5	0.004	
BID OPENING DATE:	0.	5/10/20							01:3		l
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUME	IER		UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA	
	APITOL 5305.	COMPL:	EX, BU	JILDI (304	NG 3, ROOM) 558-7890	319,	CHARLE	STON, WV	,		
P	EST VI ROSPEC ICENSE	TIVE B	IDDER	TO I	E 21-11-11 NCLUDE THE BID.	REQUI:	RES AN ACTORS	IY			
В	IDDER	TO COM	PLETE								
	ONTRAC				Plateau I						
d	ONTRAC	TORS L	(CENS	E NO.	W V.	0.33.6	42	* * * * * * * *	.		
	THE SUC COPY OF PURCH	THEIR	CONT	RACTO	ILL BE REQ RS LICENSE CT	UIRED '	TO FUE	RNISH A SSUANCE C	OF		
				APP	LICABLE LA	rM					
A T D	ND REG	ULATIO QUEST N IS T	NS, A	HT DN TATOU	CODE, PUR E INFORMAT ION" ISSUE THORITY GO	TON PR	HE PUF	O IN RCHASING	LES		
	NY OTH	ER SOU RS THE ED IN	RCE, INFO	VERBA RMATI	D IN SPECI L OR WRITT ON PROVIDE PARAGRAPH	EN, WHED FROM	THE S	ONTRADICT	rs		
F	BANKRUP FOR BAN CONTRAC VITHOUT	KRUPTC T NULL	Y PRO AND	TECTI VOID, DER.	NT THE VEN ON, THE ST AND TERMI	TATE MA INATE S	Y DEEN	M THE	S		
SIGNATURE			7	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		- 4017	DATE	5.10 20.13	
TITLE	0	F	EIN	/ 2/	9-325	30	74-465	ADDRESS CH		70 - 10 - 20 1 2 TO BE NOTED ABO	VE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD126453

Ţ

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

04/12/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
NO.	
REV. 5/2009	
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
PURCHASING DIVISION	
BUILDING 15	
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST	
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAT NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
SEALED BID	
SEADED DID	
BUYER: KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21	
REQ. NO.: GSD126453	
BID OPENING DATE: D5/10/2012	
BED OPENING TEME: L:30 PM	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	
304-465-0948	
307-703-01-70	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT	
CONCERNING THES QUOTE:	
Kodney Toney	
SEE REVERSE GIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
DISTRICT DATE	
304-465-0947 5-10-201	!
TITLE President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AS	OVE

General Services Division 11 GSD126453: Building 86 and 88 Door Security Modifications

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS GSD126453 Buildings 86 and 88 Security Access Modifications Charleston, West Virginia

Location:

West Virginia State Office Buildings

1209 Smith Street and 7 Players Club Drive

Charleston, West Virginia 25301

For:

State of West Virginia General Services Division 1900 Kanawha Blvd; East Charleston, West Virginia 25305

All inquiries for specification clarification shall be addressed to:

Krista Ferrell, Buyer Supervisor

Purchasing Division P. O. Box 50130

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0130

Telephone: (304) 558-2596

Fax: (304) 558-4115 Krista.S.Ferrell@wv.gov

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" for the West Virginia General Services Division is soliciting quotations to provide Notification System Migration Services and Equipment Installation as specified in the scope of work for Building 88, 7 Players Club Drive and Building 86, 1124 Smith Street in Charleston, West Virginia. This document is intended to supplement information provided in the standard "Request for Quotation" and "General Terms and Conditions" issued by the Purchasing Division for this project. Vendors should carefully review all documents.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on Tuesday, 04/25/2012, at 10:00 am. Contractors attending the meeting shall assemble in the lobby of Building 88 (7 Player's Club Drive in Charleston, WV). No parking is provided for attendees by the Agency. See Purchasing Division Request for Quotation for additional information.

Scope of Work:

The Contractor will furnish labor, equipment, software and licenses in addition to any miscellaneous supplies to perform a complete installation service for the following:

- Install magnetic card readers and locking release devices which will be integrated into the Capital Campus security Door Monitoring System, as indicated on Attachment A and B.
- Main lobby outer door: Install call box with video camera (color-fixed) on left side of entryway wall at ADA compliant height for call box as indicated on Attachment A (Building 88 only).
- Install over-ride release feature in the event of Fire Alarm activation to release door interlocks. Provide minimum 12 hour battery back-up feature to allow doors to remain secured in the event of a power failure
- Install monitoring stations with capability to provide two-way voice communication and one-way video observation of the entrance.

Locations: 1st floor receptionist desk and 2nd floor receptionist desk as indicated on Attachment A (Building 88 only).

Model: (AIPHONE GH-1KD) or Equal

- Installer should anticipate running cable, up to 275 feet per location, to GSD identified port to network. All wiring will meet WVOT-1000 guidelines and NFPA cable requirements and/or restrictions. All cable will be secured per NFPA and NEC guidelines and not left to rest on ANY ceilings.
- Hardware must be capable of integration with GE Facility Commander WNX version 7.0 to allow use of existing cards with minimal programming.
- Card readers must recognize existing card stock and issued cards currently utilized by the Capitol Protective Services. Contractor will furnish 200 blank cards of the type universally accepted by the existing system.
- In Building 88, Contractor will terminate data lines to the designated device in the 1st floor electrical closet behind the receptionist desk with connectivity to the Capital Command Center. (IP information will be provided by the Agency) Contractor will install all power connections in accordance to NEC directives and will be subject to Agency's Inspection and approval.
- In Building 86, Contractor will terminate in the basement server room as field marked. (IP information will be provided by the Agency). Contractor will install all power connections in accordance to NEC and NFPA directives and will be subject to Agency's inspection and approval.
- Contractor will provide for integration coordination with Capitol Protective Services, point of contact Matt Brown, as indicated to ensure system is operational, tested and functional prior to acceptance by the Agency representative.

 Contractor will submit manufacturer's technical sheets for all hardware and devices which are subject to Agency approval. Tear sheets shall be submitted to the Agency Representative after award of the contract but prior to commencement of work.

The work schedule shall be reviewed and approved by the Agency Project Manager prior to commencement of the work. The Contractor shall coordinate the schedule around the Agency's work requirements.

Contractor shall furnish all materials, labor, and equipment necessary to complete all work as indicated by these specifications. The intent is that the completed work consists of fully operational, ADA compliant Security Card Notification System in Building 88 and Building 86. Contractor shall furnish any incidental work, materials, labor and equipment that are necessary to complete the work, even if such incidental work is not explicitly included in the contract documents.

Any equipment or material contracted for prior to receipt of the signed purchase order and written Notice to Proceed letter shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Documents:

This Request for Quotations also incorporates the attached documents:

- The WV Purchasing Division "Request for Quotation" and "General Terms and Conditions".
- 2. Attachment A: Building 88 Floor Plan
- 3. Attachment B: Building 86 Floor Plan
- 4. Attachment C: Bid Form

Contract Period:

The Contract shall be completed within FOTY-FIVE (45) calendar days from the issuance of the written Notice to Proceed. In accordance with the West Virginia State Code 5A-3-4(8), vendor agrees that liquidated damages shall be imposed at the rate of \$250.00 per day for failure to complete the project within the contract period. This clause shall in no way be considered exclusive and shall not limit the State or Agency's right to pursue any other additional remedy to which the State or Agency may have legal cause for action including further damages against the vendor.

Reference Requirement:

Bidders shall supply, with their bid, at least three references indicating their capabilities to perform such work. References shall include the name, location, and project description used in the building in addition to the name, address and telephone number of a contact person with the building's owner familiar with the work.

Definitions:

- A. The "Agency" shall be defined as The Department of Administration, General Services Division, State Capitol Complex, Building 1, Room MB-60, Charleston, West Virginia 25305.
- B. "Contractor" shall be defined as the successful bidder or vendor.
- C. The "Contract" shall be defined as the binding agreement that is entered into between the State of West Virginia and the Contractor to provide the services as herein specified.
- D. "Agency Representative" shall be defined as the person designated by the Director of the General Services Division as having authority to act on behalf of the General Services Division.
- E. "Corrective Repair" shall be defined as repair work performed to correct a malfunction or failure in an HVAC system.
- F. "Holidays" shall be defined as days designated by W.Va. Code §2-2-1 as legal holidays (i.e. new Year's Day, Martin Luther King's Birthday, President's Day, Memorial Day, West Virginia Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Day, Lincoln's Day, Election Days, and Christmas Day).
- G. "Testing" shall be defined as a function test upon the completion of ordered services to ensure equipment is returned to normal operating mode or to determine if additional repairs are required.

Payment:

Invoices shall be submitted for payment (in arrears) and must include the following information:

- Invoice must include invoice date, service dates, FEIN number, complete address of vendor and Master Contract number.
- Invoices shall be mailed to the following address:

General Services Division 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E. Building 1, Room MB-68 Attn: Business Manager Charleston, WV 25305

All work shall be inspected and approved prior to payment.

General Services Division _{1.5} GSD126453: Building 86 and 88 Door Security Modifications

Supplementary General Conditions:

- A. The qualified Contractor shall satisfactorily perform all specified work outlined in the Scope of Work and further described in the drawings, specifications or other attachments. Authorization to perform the work described herein must be approved in writing by issuance of the Notice to Proceed and signed by the Agency Representative.
- B. The Contractor shall procure all necessary permits and licenses to comply with all applicable laws, Federal, State, or municipal, along with all regulations, and ordinances of any regulating body.
- C. The relationship of the Contractor to the Owner shall be that of an independent contractor and no principal-agent relationship or employer-employee relationship is contemplated or created by the parties to this Contract. The Contractor as an independent contractor is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. The Contractor will be responsible for selecting, supervising, and compensating any and all individuals employed pursuant to the terms of this contract. Neither the Contractor nor any employees or sub-contractors of the Contractor will be deemed to be employees for the State for any purposes whatsoever. The wages and salaries, taxes, withholding payments, penalties, fees, fringe benefits, professional liability insurance premiums, contributions to insurance and pension or other deferred obligations, and licensing fees, etc., and the filing of all necessary documents, forms and returns pertinent to all of the foregoing are the Contractor's responsibility.
- D. The Contractor will hold harmless the State, and must provide the State and Agency with a defense against any and all claims including but not limited to the foregoing payments, withholdings, contributions, taxes, social security taxes and employer income tax returns. The Contractor will not assign, convey, transfer, sub-contract, or delegate any of its responsibilities and obligations under this contract to any person, corporation, partnership, association or entity without expressed written consent of the Agency.
- E. Indemnification: The Contractor agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the State and the Owner, their officers, and employees from and against (1) Any claims or losses for services rendered by any subcontractor, person or firm performing or supplying services, materials, or supplies in connection with the performance of the Contract; (2) Any claims or losses resulting to any person or entity injured or damaged by the Contractor, its officers, employees, or subcontractors by the publication, translation, reproduction, delivery, performance, use, or disposition of any data used under the Contract in a manner not authorized by the Contract, or by Federal or State statutes or regulations; (3) Any failure of the Contractor, its officers, employees or subcontractors to observe State and Federal laws, including but not limited to labor and wage laws.
- F. This contract will be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia. The Contractor further agrees to comply with the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and all other applicable Federal, State, and local Government regulations.
- H. The Contractor will pay any applicable sales, use, or personal property taxes arising out of this contract and the transactions contemplated thereby. Any other taxes levied

upon this Contract, the transaction, or the equipment, or services delivered pursuant hereto shall be borne by the Contractor. It is clearly understood that the State of West Virginia is exempt from any taxes regarding performance of the scope of work of this Contract.

- I. Contractor will be responsible for parts and materials as follows:
 - The Contractor will supply all tools, tool accessories, personal safety equipment, and supplies necessary to execute the responsibilities of this Contract. Contractor will be responsible for the removal and disposal of all waste and debris from Owner's property as a result of performing this contract.
 - Contractor will be responsible for all mileage and travel costs, including travel time, associated with the performance of this contract.
 - Unless greater warranties are specified elsewhere in this RFQ, the Contractor shall include a minimum one (1) year labor and materials warranty on all work performed.
- J. Any work to be performed to successfully execute the terms of this Contract by a third party or sub-contractor must be pre-approved by the Owner or their Representative or Designee. All such work, after Owners approval, will remain the sole responsibility of the successful bidder/Contractor with regard to all labor, materials, fees associated with the sub-contracting and any/all associated responsibilities. Under no circumstances will the Contractor transfer responsibility for any work as described herein by a third party or sub-contractor.

Bonds and Insurance:

Refer to Purchasing Division's 'Request for Quotation' for requirements on bonding; insurance; wage rates; "Foreign made aluminum, glass and steel in Public Works Projects", and other project requirements.

General Requirements:

Project Closeout:

- 1. Final cleanup shall be completed prior to final acceptance.
- 2. Submit warranty documents to Agency Project Manager.
- 3. Perform final inspection with the Agency Project Manager.

Final Inspection:

The Final Inspection will be conducted by a Project Manager from the Agency. Work found to be in accordance with the Contract Documents will be accepted as complete for final acceptance. Unacceptable work, or work not in accordance with the Contract Documents shall be removed, replaced, changed or cleaned as required to meet requirements of Contract Documents prior to final acceptance. Final Acceptance does not waive or release Contractor to conform to the Contract Documents.

General Services Division 17 GSD126453: Building 86 and 88 Door Security Modifications

Final payment shall not be made until all work is finally accepted.

Limits of Work:

Work areas will be limited to those spaces required for access to the building.

Some interior space may be utilized for temporary (overnight) storage of equipment and tools. Coordinate storage needs with the Agency Project Manager.

Agency facilities shall remain in use during this contract. Contractor shall work with the Building Manager and Protective Services to coordinate the temporary access to work areas and otherwise provide for the Contractor needs to complete work. Contractor shall minimize disruption to building work areas and loading dock access.

Use of Facilities:

Contractor shall be permitted reasonable use of building utilities including power, water and sanitary sewage disposal as required for conducting the work. Contractor shall coordinate the location of service connections or use of receptacles with the Building Manager to avoid overloading existing circuits.

Contractor Schedule:

The Contractor shall provide the Agency Project Manager with an overall project schedule within seventy-two (72) hours of Award of the Contract. The proposed project schedule shall indicate areas to be worked. Where coordination or disruption of office workspaces or occupants may be required, provide at least one week's advance notice prior to conducting work in those areas. Contractor shall adhere to schedule provided and coordinate through the Agency Project Manager.

Waste Removal:

The Contractor shall be required to leave the work area clean upon completion of work daily. Contractor shall make arrangements for the collection and disposal of Contractor's waste and construction related debris. Debris shall be removed on a daily basis.

Contractor Visitor Badges:

Contractor shall provide a list of all personnel working on this project within the Building. This list shall include a copy of a valid driver's license or other legal identification and include date of birth and cell phone number. All proposed workers may be subjected to a criminal history / driver's license background check prior to being permitted to work in state buildings. Workers shall carry valid Contractor Photo ID Badges to be worn when working in the building. Under no circumstances shall a worker be assigned to this project without the validation first being submitted to the General Services Division and approval given.

General Services Division₁₈
GSD126453: Building 86 and 88
Door Security Modifications

Work Restrictions:

Work shall be generally performed inside the existing building between normal business hours of 7:00 am to 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday, except state recognized holidays. Weekends may be permitted when pre-arranged with the Agency Project Manager.

This is a non-smoking building. Smoking is not permitted within the building or near entrances, operable windows or outdoor air intakes.

Parking:

No parking is available on the project site. Parking in non-designated areas is not permitted. Parking is the responsibility of the contractor. With prior approval, contractor's vehicles may be brought on-site for loading & unloading or to provide equipment necessary for conducting the work.

Use of loading dock areas or sidewalk areas for parking is strictly prohibited.

Building Access:

The building is available from 7:00 am to 5:00 pm. Extended work hours or schedules may be arranged if acceptable and approved by the agency. This building is a secure location. Access to the building shall be coordinated with the Owner. Contractor shall not leave open doors unattended and shall close doors when not in use.

Codes:

All work is to be performed in compliance with applicable Federal and State codes including but not limited to the International Building Code, International Mechanical Code, Life Safety Code, NEC, OSHA,UL, ANSI, ASME and related standards.

Safety:

All applicable local safety and OSHA rules and guidelines shall be met by the Contractor. Work shall be subject to verification and inspection by GSD Safety representatives. Such verification shall not relieve the Contractor from meeting all applicable safety regulations and inspection by other agencies.

Notify Owner if suspected hazardous materials are encountered. Any areas requiring abatement will be provided by the GSD under separate contract.

Hot Work Permit:

Contractor shall obtain Owner's permission prior to performing any work that requires an open flame, creates sparks, use's equipment that creates combustible temperatures, or performs any work that could result in a fire hazard. Owner will review work area and issue a 'Hot Work Permit' prior to Contractor commencing work. Note that the Contractor must take proper precautions and may be required to provide a Fire Watch as a condition of the permit.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

General Services Division 1 9 GSD126453: Building 86 and 88 Door Security Modifications

Workmanship:

Contractor shall complete all work in a neat and workmanlike manner. All work shall be done using new materials in a manner that meets commercial quality standards. Work shall be neat, true, plumb and square, as applicable. Contractor shall verify all dimensions.

Warranty:

A one year warranty on labor and materials or the manufacturer's warranty, whichever is greater, are required.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(1)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M) (N)

(O) (P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T) (U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1)

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety

this line in words. Amount of bond in figures

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

State of Surety Incorporation

City of Surety Incorporation

Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid

Your Company Name

(Stated on Page I "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

	AGENCY(A)
	RFQ/RFP#(B)
Bid B	and
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(C) of (D) (E)
(C)of(as Principal, and(F)	of (G)
(II) a corporation	organized and existing under the laws
of the State of (I) with	its principal office in the City of
(J) , as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto The State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of (K)
(\$) for the payme we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ent of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors,
successors and assigns.	
The Condition of the above oblig	gation is such that whereas the Principa
has submitted to the Purchasing Section o	f the Department of Administration
a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof to enter into a
contract in writing for(M)	
(M1)	
NOW THEREFORE.	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or
(b) It said bid shall be accepted	and the Principal shall enter into a
contract in accordance with the bid or pro	posal attached hereto and shall furnish
any other bonds and insurance required by other respects perform the agreement crea	the bid or proposal, and shall in all
this obligation shall be null and void, other	ned by the acceptance of said bid then
force and effect. It is expressly understoo	a wise this obligation shall remain in hi
Surety for any and all claims hereunder sl	
amount of this obligation as herein stated	ian, in no event, exceed the penal
	ereby stipulates and agrees that the
obligations of said Surety and its bond sha	all be in no way impaired or affected by
any extension of time within which the O	
Surety does hereby waive notice of any st	ich extension.
	cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
hands and seals, and such of them as are of	
seals to be affixed hereto and these preser	its to be signed by their proper officers,
this (N) day of (O)	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
The Control of Sect. The State of Control of	(Name of Principal)
(R)	By(S)
≥:"5"	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(T)
	Title
(U)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(Y)
	(Name of Surety)
	(W)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency Dept. of Adamstrations REQ.P.OH GSD 126 453

BID BOND

of Scarbro . West Vir	Bid (\$1395 °°) for the payment of which,
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the creto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for BIA 86 and 88
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lial exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in tull bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	
10th day of May	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Principal Corporate Seal	Plateau Electric Inc (Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Polin C Naglikece

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

		Bond	No	71269789
Know All Men By These of the State of South Dakota, constitute and appoint	Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COI and having its principal office in Sioux F ROBIN C CHAPMAN	Falls, South Dakota (the "Comp	ganized an any"), doe	d existing under the laws s by these presents make,
its true and lawful attorney(s behalf as Surety, bonds for:)-in-fact, with full power and authority h	ereby conferred, to execute, ac	cnowledge	and deliver for and on its
Principal: Plateau	Electric, Inc.			
Obligee: State of	West Virginia			
Amount: \$500,000	0.00			
the corporate seal of the Com	ereby as fully and to the same extent as if apany and duly attested by its Secretary, ed limitations. Said appointment is mad all force and effect.	hereby ratifying and confirming	g all that t	he said attorney(s)-in-fact
corporate name of the Compositions as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fa The corporate seal is not necessarily	policics, undertakings, Powers of Attorno any by the President, Secretary, any Assi fors may authorize. The President, any V ct or agents who shall have authority to it ressary for the validity of any bonds, poli- f any such officer and the corporate seal m	stant Secretary, Treasurer, or a lice President, Secretary, any A issue bonds, policies, or underta icies, undertakings, Powers of a	any Vice I ssistant S akings in t	President or by such other ecretary, or the Treasurer he name of the Company.
	ferred shall expire and terminate, withou time shall be irrevocable and in full force		night of	August 10
In Witness Whereof, We and its corporate scal to be at the same of	estern Surety Company has caused these $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ In this $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ 10th $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$	WESTERN S	2012 URE'	
On this 10th Paul T. Bruflat, who being WESTERN SURETY COMP. D. K. D.	day of <u>May</u> , in the y to me duly sworn, acknowledged that h ANY and acknowledged said instrument to the second se	year <u>2012</u> , before me, as signed the above Power of a so be the voluntary act and deed	Attorney and of said co	as the aforesaid officer of
I the undersigned office attached Power of Attorney i set forth in the Power of Atto	r of Western Surety Company, a steek ed s in full force and effect and is irrevocabl rney is now in force.	erporation of the State of Soutle, and furthermore, that Section	h Dakota, on 7 of the	do hereby certify that the bylaws of the Company as
In testimony whereof, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal of We			Oth day of
		WESTERN S	URE	COMPANY
				lat Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY		
STATE OFWest Virginia (Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No	71269789
COUNTY OF Fayette \(\rangle \) ss		
the - 'a		ore me, a notary public in
to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in	·Fact of WESTER	N SURETY COMPANY,
a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, created, organized and existing under and	by virtue of the la	ows of the State of South
Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on behalf of the said corporation by at the said FOBIN C CHAPMAN	ithority of its Boa	ard of Directors and that
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation and that	he has authority	to sign said instrument
without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my offi	cial seal at	
My commission expires, 2016 (Annie & Dan	الم	Notary Public
Form 106-4-2000		Notary Fuenc
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CONNIE S. FORREN JIM LIVELY INSURANCE 631 JONES AVENUE OAK HILL, WV 25901 My commission expires February 28, 2016		

GSD126453



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

OUNTY OF SAMELLE TO-WIT:		
Rodwey L Towey, after being first duly sworn, depose and tate as follows:		
. I am an employee of Plateau Electric Two ; and, (Company Name)		
I do hereby attest that Plateau Electric Inc. (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
he above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
Plateau Electric INC. (Company Name)		
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JENNIFER L. TONEY P. O. BOX 39 SCARBRO, WV 25917 My commission expires June 7, 2015 Title:		
Date: 5-10-20/2		
Seal) Saken, subscribed and sworn to before me this () day of May Seal)		
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.		
Rev March 2009		

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126453 Bldg 86 and 88 Security Card Notification System

GSD126453 Attachment C: Bid Form

Bidder's Company Name: Plategu Electric Inc.		
Bidder's Address: P.O. Box 39		
Scarbro WV 25917		
Remittance Address:(if different)		
Phone Number: 304-445-0947		
Fax Number: 304 - 465 - 0948		
Email Address: rodat pei @ Shentel, Net		
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 033642		
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents. This project is a single project and will be awarded in whole. For accounting purposes only, please provide your cost per building.		
A) Building 88 (Player's Club) \$17, 400 ==		
A) Building 88 (Player's Club) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Total contract BID (A + B) (Total to be written in words and numbers) Thenty Sure Thomas Mine Harries Tolline (\$ 27 900 00000000000000000000000000000000		

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126453 Bldg 86 and 88 Security Card Notification System

References

Reference Name:	Jason Showtie
Position:	Project Manager
Address:	RO. Box 11888 Charleston WV
Telephone Number:	
Project Name:	missao Athletic faculity
Project Description:	New Structures Card Access Included
Reference Name: Position:	Chris Dosier DanWill Construction
Address:	90.33 RTE 60 Glen Ferris WV
	304-632-1600
Project Name:	Building
Project Name.	Lobby Renovation Changes To Card Access
Troject Description.	MODEL ICHONALION CHANGES TO CATA FEEDS
Reference Name:	Michael Whisman Tr.
Position:	Cheif 1091 Virginia STREET OAK Hill WV
Address:	
Telephone Number:	
Project Name:	OAK Hill Police STATION
Project Description:	Complete New Structure Card Access Rueluded